900424142 10/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM446278 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900420914

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reckitt Benckiser Inc.		11/01/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reckitt Benckiser LLC		
Street Address:	399 Interpace Parkway		
City:	Parsippany		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07054		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3955258	I PUT THAT S**** ON EVERYTHING.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: na-tmg@rb.com

Correspondent Name: Reckitt Benckiser LLC
Address Line 1: 399 Interpace Parkway

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Dooley

SIGNATURE: /I. dooley/

DATE SIGNED: 10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900424142 REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0152

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 09/13/2017